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EXCHANGE PROGRAMME FOR FARMERS
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government conducts study tour exchange programme for the farmers to other countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefits accrued/likely to accrue therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Ministry of Agriculture has Memorandum of Understanding for International Cooperation with some countries which provide for exchange programmes for farmers.

(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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